Telangana Pre-poll 2018 -Survey Findings

Q1: In a few days from now, assembly elections are going to be held in Telangana. Will you

vote in these elections?

1: No 77 2.7
2: Yes 2781 95.9
8: Don't know/Can't say/No response 43 1.5
Total 2901 100.0
a (Ifyes in Q1) Will you definitely vote in any condition or is it possible that you may
not be able to vote for some reason?
N (%) | Valid (%)
Valid 1: Definitely vote 2700 93.1 95.4
2: Might not vote for some reason 81 2.8 2.9
8: Don't know/Can't say/No response 48 1.7 1.7
Total 2829 97.5 100.0
Missing 9: N.A. 72 2.5
Total 2901 100.0
Q2: If Assembly elections in Telangana are held tomorrow which party will you vote for?
N (7o)
01: Congtress 825 28.4
02: BJP 203 7.0
03: BSP 60 2.1
04: TRS 1360 46.9
05: CPI 1 0
06: CPI-M 9 3
07: NCP 0 0
08: TDP 102 3.5
09: TJS 1 0
41: AIMIM 79 2.7
55: Mahakutami/Prajakutami 10 3
70: No party 1 0
92: NOTA 4 1
95: Independents 3 1
97: Other smaller parties 1 .0
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98: Don’t know/Can’t say 243 8.4
Total 2901 100.0
a (If answered in Q2) The party for which you voted now, will you vote for the
same party on the day of voting or your decision may change?
N (%) | Valid (%)
Valid 1: Vote for the same party 2400 82.7 88.9
2: Decision may change 211 7.3 7.8
8: Don't know/Can't say/No response 89 3.1 3.3
Total 2700 93.1 100.0
Missing 9: N.A. 201 6.9
Total 2901 100.0
Q3: While deciding whom to vote for in the assembly election, what would matter to you the

most —party, local candidate or Chief Ministerial candidate of a party?

1: Party 760 26.2
2: Candidate 1226 42.3
3: Chief Ministerial candidate 592 20.4
4: Narendra Modi 32 1.1
5: Rahul Gandhi 34 1.2
7: Others 54 1.9
8: No opinion 202 7.0
Total 2901 100.0
Q4: In deciding who to vote for in the election, will you pay heed to someone’s advice?

1: No 2230 76.9
2:Yes 525 18.1
8: Can't say 146 5.0
Total 2901 100.0
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(Ifyes in Q4) Whose advice will you pay attention to/go by the most?

Valid 01: Local Political Leader 9 3 1.7
02: Husband/Wife 130 4.5 24.8
03: Other family members 147 5.1 28.0
04: Religious leader 8 3 1.5
05: Friend/Neighbour 46 1.6 8.8
06: Colleagues/Co-Workers 26 9 5.0
07: Village Sarpanch/Pradhan 8 3 1.6
97: Others 3 1 5
98: Can't say 148 5.1 28.2
Total 525 18.1 100.0
Missing 99: N.A. 2376 81.9
Total 2901 100.0
Q5: While deciding whom to vote for in these elections, what will be the single most
important election issue for you?
N (%)
01: Employment/Unemployment/Lack of jobs 351 121
02: Poverty/the gap between rich and poor/inequality 69 2.4
03: Hunger/food/clothes 25 9
04: Housing related 254 8.8
05: Inflation/rising prices 11 4
06: Increasing prices of petrol, diesel 17 .6
07: Development/lack of development 252 8.7
08: Good governance 92 3.2
09: Lack of good governance 44 1.5
10: Change of regime/anti-incumbent 31 1.1
11: Want the government to return/pro-incumbent 2 1
12: Corruption 125 4.3
14: PNB/Nirav Modi scam 1 .0
16: Corruption of State government 9 3
17: Bribery 22 .8
18: Roads, bridges, transport, bus service 199 6.9
19: Water related/clean drinking water 306 10.6
20: Electricity related/electricity supply 18 .6
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Y (%)
65: MLA’s bad work/performance 1 0
78: Vote for TRS/any TRS leader 3 1
79: Vote for K Chandrashekhar Rao 6 2
80: Vote for N Uttam Kumar Reddy 1 0
82: Vote for TDP/any TDP leader 17 .6
97: Some other issues 47 1.6
98: Can’t say 585 20.2
Total 2901 100.0
Qo6: Are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the performance of the Telangana Rashtra Samiti
(TRS) government in Telangana over the last four and a half years?
N 0
1: Fully satisfied 726 25.0
2: Somewhat satisfied 1069 36.9
3: Somewhat dissatisfied 529 18.2
4: Fully dissatisfied 489 16.9
8: No response 88 3.0
Total 2901 100.0
Q7: Thinking of how you (or your family, in the case of first time voters) have voted in

previous/last few elections, how would you describe yourself - which party’s traditional
supporter are you?

01: Congtress 755 26.0
02: BJP 125 4.3
03: BSP 35 1.2
04: TRS 904 31.2
06: CPI-M 27 9
07: NCP 7 2
08: TDP 132 4.6
09: TJS 3 1
41: AIMIM 67 2.3
45: YSRCP 1 0
48: Jana Sena 1 0
70: Not a supporter of any party 16 .6
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92: NOTA 40 1.4
95: Independents 12 4
97: Other smaller parties 20 7
98: Don’t know/Can’t say 755 26.0
Total 2901 100.0
Q8: Are you satisfied or dissatisfied with your MLLA’s performance over the last four and a
half years?
1: Fully satisfied 575 19.8
2: Somewhat satisfied 891 30.7
3: Somewhat dissatisfied 670 23.1
4: Fully dissatisfied 654 22.5
8: No response 110 3.8
Total 2901 100.0

Q9: After the upcoming assembly election, who would you prefer as the next Chief Minister
of Telangana?

01: Kalvakuntla Chandrashekar Rao (KCR) 1408 48.5
02: Kalvakuntla Kavitha 21 7
03: T Harish Rao 20 7
04: K Taraka Rama Rao (KTR) 114 3.9
05: Someone else from TRS/anyone from TRS 6 2
06: Sudini Jaipal Reddy 13 5
07: Nalamada Uttam Kumar Reddy 269 9.3
08: Kunduru Jana Reddy 32 1.1
09: Damodar Raja Narasimha 4 1
10: Revanth Reddy 227 7.8
11: Mallu Bhatti Vikramarka 19 .6
12: J. Geeta Reddy 3 1
14: Someone else from Congress 60 2.1
15: L. Ramana 8 3
17: Someone else from TDP 4 1
18: Prof. M. Kodandaram 1 0

Lokniti-Centre for the Study of Developing Societies, CSDS Page 6



Telangana Pre-poll 2018 -Survey Findings

20: Chada Venkat Reddy 1 0
22: Someone else from Mahakutami/Prajakutami 1 .0
23: Dr. K. Lakshman 58 2.0
24: Kishan Reddy 28 1.0
25: Bandaru Dattatreya 7 2
26: Someone else from BJP 23 8
29: Prof Kancha Iliah 1 0
31: Asaduddin Owaisi 8 3
32: Akbaruddin Owaisi 3 1
33: Someone else from AIMIM/anyone from 0 0
35: Rahul Gandhi 4 1
36: Sonia Gandhi 8 3
38: Pawan Kalyan 1 0
39:Y S Jaganmohan Reddy 6 2
97: Others 4 1
98: No response/Can’t say 540 18.6
Total 2901 100.0
Q10:  During the elections people participate in various activities. In the current elections, have
you participated in any of the following activities till now?
a:  Attended election meetings
N ()

1: No 2181 75.2
2: Yes 659 22.7
8: No response 60 2.1
Total 2901 100.0

b:  Participated in processions/rallies

N (o)
1: No 2240 77.2
2: Yes 0601 20.7
8: No response 60 2.1
Total 2901 100.0
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c: Went home to home for canvassing

1: No 2431 83.8
2: Yes 409 14.1
8: No response 61 2.1
Total 2901 100.0
d:  Collected or gave funds
(%)
1: No 2705 93.3
2: Yes 116 4.0
8: No response 79 2.7
Total 2901 100.0

e:  Distributed pamphlets/ put up posters

N (%)
1: No 2561 88.3
2: Yes 248 8.5
8: No response 91 3.2
Total 2901 100.0
Q11:  Has any candidate, party worker or canvasser from the following parties/alliances come
to your house during the campaign so far to ask for your vote?
a: Mahakutami (Congtess/TDP/CPI/T]S)
(o)
1: No 782 26.9
2: Yes 2064 71.2
8: No response 55 1.9
Total 2901 100.0
b TRS
1: No 775 26.7
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2: Yes 2079 71.7
8: No response 47 1.6
Total 2901 100.0
c BJP
(%)
1: No 1326 45.7
2: Yes 1514 52.2
8: No response 61 2.1
Total 2901 100.0
d:  AIMIM
) D)
1: No 2369 81.7
2: Yes 404 13.9
8: No response 128 4.4
Total 2901 100.0
e BLF
(o)
1: No 2135 73.6
2: Yes 620 214
8: No response 146 5.0
Total 2901 100.0

Q12:  And have these parties contacted you through phone call, recorded voice call, political

messages so far?

a: Mahakutami (Congtess/TDP/CPI/T]S)

1: No 2102 72.5

2:Yes 716 24.7

8: No response 83 2.9
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Total 2901 100.0
b:  TRS
) D)
1: No 2079 71.7
2: Yes 745 25.7
8: No response 77 2.7
Total 2901 100.0
c BJP
(o)
1: No 2275 78.4
2: Yes 538 18.6
8: No response 87 3.0
Total 2901 100.0
d:  AIMIM
) D)
1: No 2612 90.1
2:Yes 154 5.3
8: No response 134 4.6
Total 2901 100.0
e:  BLF
(o)
1: No 2591 89.3
2: Yes 148 5.1
8: No response 161 5.6
Total 2901 100.0
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Q13:  Now I will read out a few things. Please tell me whether each of these has improved or

has worsened in your area during last four and a half years ?

a: Condition of roads

N (%)
1: Improved 1498 51.7
2: Worsened 576 19.9
3: Remained same 767 26.4
8: No response 59 2.0
Total 2901 100.0
b:  Supply of electricity
%)
1: Improved 2456 84.7
2: Worsened 139 4.8
3: Remained same 268 9.2
8: No response 37 1.3
Total 2901 100.0
c: Supply of drinking water
(o)
1: Improved 1762 60.8
2: Worsened 454 15.7
3: Remained same 633 21.8
8: No response 51 1.8
Total 2901 100.0
d:  Religious harmony
(o)
1: Improved 1074 37.0
2: Worsened 332 11.5
3: Remained same 1091 37.6
8: No response 404 13.9
Total 2901 100.0
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e Condition of government hospitals

1: Improved 1058 36.5

2: Worsened 659 22,7

3: Remained same 996 34.3

8: No response 188 6.5

Total 2901 100.0
f: Condition of government schools

1: Improved 1438 49.6
2: Worsened 459 15.8
3: Remained same 805 27.8
8: No response 198 6.8
Total 2901 100.0
Q14:  And what about these, have these increased or decreased in Telangana during the last
four and a half years?
a: Prices of essential commodities
(Vo)

1: Increased 755 26.0
2: Decreased 1230 42.4
3: Remained same 796 27.5
8: No response 119 4.1
Total 2901 100.0

b:  Corruption

(Vo)

1: Increased 666 23.0
2: Decreased 912 31.4
3: Remained same 986 34.0
8: No response 337 11.6
Total 2901 100.0
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1: Increased 363 12.5
2: Decreased 1192 41.1
3: Remained same 1020 35.2
8: No response 325 11.2
Total 2901 100.0

Q15:

government over the last four and half years?

Are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the performance of the Narendra Modi-led Central

1: Fully satisfied 304 10.5
2: Somewhat satisfied 949 32.7
3: Somewhat dissatisfied 590 20.4
4: Fully dissatisfied 665 229
8: No response 392 13.5
Total 2901 100.0

Q16:  Have you heard about PNB/Nirav Modi Scam?

1: No 2005 69.1

2: Yes 714 24.6

8: Can't say 181 6.2
Total 2901 100.0
a (If heard) So are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the action taken by the

government in the Nirav Modi scam?
N (%) Valid (%)

Valid 1: Fully satisfied 95 3.3 13.3
2: Somewhat satisfied 101 3.5 14.1

3: Somewhat dissatisfied 124 4.3 17.4

4: Fully dissatisfied 297 10.3 41.6

8: No response 97 3.3 13.5

Total 714 24.6 100.0
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(%) Valid (%)
Missing 9: N.A. 2186 75.4
Total 2901 100.0
Q17:  Have you heard of the controversy surrounding the Rafale aircraft deal between India

and France?

interests of the following groups?

a: Farmers

N 0]
1: No 1483 51.1
2: Yes 456 15.7
8: No response 962 33.2
Total 2901 100.0
a (If heard) Do you believe there has been some wrong doing by the government in
the Rafale aircraft deal?
Y (%) Valid (%)
Valid 1: No 72 2.5 15.8
2: Yes 226 7.8 49.6
8: Can't say 158 5.4 34.6
Total 456 15.7 100.0
Missing 9: N.A. 2444 84.3
Total 2901 100.0
Q18:  According to you has the Telangana government succeeded or failed in looking after the

| N (%)
1: Fully succeeded 1103 38.0
2: Somewhat succeeded 1244 429
3: Somewhat failed 238 8.2
4: Fully failed 186 6.4
8: No response 130 4.5
Total 2901 100.0
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b: Traders
N (%)
1: Fully succeeded 688 23.7
2: Somewhat succeeded 994 34.3
3: Somewhat failed 457 15.8
4: Fully failed 259 8.9
8: No response 503 17.3
Total 2901 100.0
c: Youth
N (%)
1: Fully succeeded 276 9.5
2: Somewhat succeeded 737 25.4
3: Somewhat failed 722 24.9
4: Fully failed 789 27.2
8: No response 377 13.0
Total 2901 100.0
d: Women
N (%)
1: Fully succeeded 560 19.3
2: Somewhat succeeded 1064 36.7
3: Somewhat failed 586 20.2
4: Fully failed 392 13.5
8: No response 299 10.3
Total 2901 100.0
e:  Your caste-community
N (%)
1: Fully succeeded 363 12.5
2: Somewhat succeeded 676 23.3
3: Somewhat failed 571 19.7
4: Fully failed 626 21.6
8: No response 664 22.9
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Total

2901

100.0

Q19:  Have you heard about the following schemes?

a:

Rythu Bandhu

1: Heard 2752 94.9
2: Not heard 148 5.1
Total 2901 100.0
aa:  (If heard) Have you or any of your family members benefited from Rythu
Bandhu?
N (%) Valid (%)
Valid 1: Benefited 1251 43.1 45.5
2: Not benefited 1212 41.8 44.0
8: No response 289 10.0 10.5
Total 2752 94.9 100.0
Missing 9: N.A. 148 5.1
Total 2901 100.0
b:  Kalyana Lakshmi/Shaadi Mubarak

1: Heard 2778 95.8
2: Not heard 123 4.2
Total 2901 100.0
ba:  (If heard) Have you or any of your family members benefited from Kalyana
TLakshmi/Shaadi Mubarak?
h (%) Valid (%)
Valid 1: Benefited 321 11.1 11.5
2: Not benefited 2162 74.5 77.8
8: No response 295 10.2 10.6
Total 2778 95.8 100.0
Missing 9: N.A. 123 4.2
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N

2901

(o)
100.0

Valid (%)

c: Amma Vodi & KCR Kit

1: Heard 2703 93.2
2: Not heard 197 6.8
Total 2901 100.0

ca:  (Ifheard) Have you or any of your family members benefited from Amma Vodi &

KCR Kit?
hY (%) Valid (%)
Valid 1: Benefited 300 10.3 11.1
2: Not benefited 2171 74.9 80.3
8: No response 232 8.0 8.6
Total 2703 93.2 100.0
Missing 9: N.A. 197 0.8
Total 2901 100.0
d: Double bed room housing scheme

1: Heard 2720 93.8
2: Not heard 181 6.2
Total 2901 100.0

da:  (If heard) Have you or any of your family members benefited from Double bed

room housing scheme?

N (%) Valid (%)
Valid 1: Benefited 66 2.3 2.4
2: Not benefited 2574 88.7 94.6
8: No response 80 2.8 3.0
Total 2720 93.8 100.0
Missing 9: N.A. 181 6.2
Total 2901 100.0
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e:  Prime Minister Ujjwala Yojana

1: Heard 1135 39.1
2: Not heard 1766 60.9
Total 2901 100.0

ea:  (Ifheard) Have you or any of your family members benefited from Prime Minister
Ujjwala Yojana?

| (%) Valid (%)
Valid 1: Benefited 146 5.0 12.9
2: Not benefited 960 33.1 84.6
8: No response 28 1.0 2.5
Total 1135 39.1 100.0
Missing 9: N.A. 1766 60.9
Total 2901 100.0

f: Saubhagya Yojana or Sahaj Bijli

1: Heard 613 211
2: Not heard 2288 78.9
Total 2901 100.0

fa:  (If heard) Have you or any of your family members benefited from Saubhagya

Yojana or Sahaj Bijli?

) D) Valid (%)

Valid 1: Benefited 32 1.1 5.2
2: Not benefited 552 19.0 90.1
8: No response 28 1.0 4.6
Total 613 211 100.0

Missing 9: N.A. 2288 78.9

Total 2901 100.0

g Prime Minister Crop Insurance scheme

(o)

!
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1: Heard 1080 37.2
2: Not heard 1821 62.8
Total 2901 100.0

ga:  (Ifheard) Have you or any of your family members benefited from Prime Minister

Crop Insurance scheme?

N (%) Valid (%)

Valid 1: Benefited 114 3.9 10.5
2: Not benefited 865 29.8 80.1
8: No response 101 3.5 9.4
Total 1080 37.2 100.0

Missing 9: N.A. 1821 62.8

Total 2901 100.0

h: Prime Minister Jan Dhan Yojana

1: Heard 1732 59.7
2: Not heard 1169 40.3
Total 2901 100.0

ha:  (If heard) Have you or any of your family members benefited from Prime Minister

Jan Dhan Yojana?
N (%) Valid (%)
Valid 1: Benefited 479 16.5 27.7
2: Not benefited 1211 41.8 69.9
8: No response 42 1.4 2.4
Total 1732 59.7 100.0
Missing 9: N.A. 1169 40.3
Total 2901 100.0
i Aarogyasti
1: Heard 2802 96.6
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2: Not heard

99

3.4

Total

2901

100.0

ia:  (If heard) Have you or any of your family members benefited from Aarogyasri?

| (%) Valid (%)
Valid 1: Benefited 1216 41.9 43.4
2: Not benefited 1532 52.8 54.7
8: No response 53 1.8 1.9
Total 2802 96.6 100.0
Missing 9: N.A. 99 3.4
Total 2901 100.0

j Rural Employment Guarantee Scheme (MNREGA)

1: Heard 2657 91.6
2: Not heard 244 8.4
Total 2901 100.0

ja:  (If heard) Have you or any of your family members benefited from Rural

Employment Guarantee Scheme (MNREGA)?

N (%) Valid (%)
Valid 1: Benefited 1382 47.6 52.0
2: Not benefited 1105 38.1 41.6
8: No response 170 5.9 6.4
Total 2657 91.6 100.0
Missing 9: N.A. 244 8.4
Total 2901 100.0

Q20:  (Ask only in villages) Are people in your area getting more jobs than before under
MNREGA or less?

Valid (%)

Valid 1: More 0632 21.8 29.0
2: Less 304 10.5 14.0
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N %) | Valid (%)
3: Same as before 847 29.2 38.9
8: No response 395 13.6 18.1
Total 2178 75.1 100.0
Missing 9: N.A. 723 24.9
Total 2901 100.0

Q21:  The TRS government dissolved the Assembly in September this year and called for early
elections that were supposed to take place 5 months from now in May 2019. Do you
approve or disapprove this decision to hold assembly elections in Telganana before

schedule?

!

(o)

1: Fully support 505 17.4
2: Somewhat support 777 26.8
3: Somewhat oppose 473 16.3
4: Fully oppose 537 18.5
8: No response 608 21.0
Total 2901 100.0

Q22: Do you support or oppose the alliance between the Congress and TDP for the assembly

elections?

h (%)
1: Fully support 598 20.6
2: Somewhat support 575 19.8
3: Somewhat oppose 457 15.8
4: Fully oppose 684 23.6
8: No response 586 20.2
Total 2901 100.0

Q23:  Please tell me, do you like or dislike these politicians?

a: Sonia Gandhi

1: Fully like 741 25.5
2: Somewhat like 1129 38.9
3: Somewhat dislike 517 17.8
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4: Fully dislike 379 13.1
8: No opinion 124 4.3
9: Not heard 10 3
Total 2901 100.0

b: Narendra Modi

1: Fully like 323 111
2: Somewhat like 1003 34.6
3: Somewhat dislike 727 25.0
4: Fully dislike 681 23.5
8: No opinion 154 5.3
9: Not heard 13 4
Total 2901 100.0

c: K Chandrashekar Rao

1: Fully like 1352 46.6
2: Somewhat like 871 30.0
3: Somewhat dislike 380 13.1
4: Fully dislike 266 9.2
8: No opinion 29 1.0
9: Not heard 3 1
Total 2901 100.0

d: Rahul Gandhi

1: Fully like 562 19.4
2: Somewhat like 974 33.6
3: Somewhat dislike 617 21.3
4: Fully dislike 454 15.7
8: No opinion 247 8.5
9: Not heard 46 1.6
Total 2901 100.0
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e N. Chandrababu Naidu

1: Fully like 280 9.7
2: Somewhat like 906 31.2
3: Somewhat dislike 807 27.8
4: Fully dislike 801 27.6
8: No opinion 103 3.5
9: Not heard 4 1
Total 2901 100.0
Q24: Have you ever been denied the following because you didn’t have your Aadhaar

card/number or your biometrics didn’t match or because of some technical glitches or

the server being down?

a: Food grains/ration that you were supposed to get
Y (%)
1: No 2169 74.8
2: Yes 567 19.5
8: No response 165 5.7
Total 2901 100.0
b:  Any government scheme benefit that you were eligible for

1: No 2232 76.9
2: Yes 481 16.6
8: No response 188 6.5
Total 2901 100.0

Q25:  People have different opinions about the temple-mosque issue of Ayodhya. Some say it
should be resolved by the Supreme Court. Some say it should be resolved through a
discussion between Hindu and Muslim leaders without involving the court. Some others
feel that the Parliament should enact a law to resolve the matter, and some other feel that
the government should bring in an Ordinance. What’s your opinion?

1: Supreme Court 820 28.3
2: Discussion outside court 212 7.3
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3: Law by Parliament 168 5.8
4: Ordinance 72 2.5
5: Others 30 1.0
8: No response 1599 55.1
Total 2901 100.0
Q26: It has been two years since Demonetization. Some people say it was the right decision

that benefitted people, while some others say that it was the wrong decision due to which
people suffered losses. What is your opinion?

1: Right decision 905 31.2
2: Wrong decision 1483 51.1
3: Other answer 40 14
8: No opinion 473 16.3
Total 2901 100.0
Q27:  It’s been over four years since Telangana state was carved out of Andhra Pradesh. Please

tell me to what extent has the new state of Telangana fulfilled your expectations that you
had from it when it was created- to a large extent, to some extent, not much or not at all?

| N (%)
1: To a large extent 822 28.3
2: To some extent 1171 40.4
3: Not much 489 16.9
4: Not at all 235 8.1
8: No response 183 6.3
Total 2901 100.0
Q28:  How corrupt do you consider the following governments — very, somewhat, not much or
not at all?
a: K. Chandrasekhar Rao government in state

1: Very corrupt 410 14.1
2: Somewhat 1178 40.6
3: Not much 542 18.7
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4: Not at all corrupt 446 15.4

8: No response 325 11.2

Total 2901 100.0
b:  Modi government at the Centre

!

(%0)

1: Very corrupt 577 19.9
2: Somewhat 1198 41.3
3: Not much 426 14.7
4: Not at all corrupt 258 8.9
8: No response 441 15.2
Total 2901 100.0
Q29: How much faith do you have in the following — a lot, somewhat, not much or none at all?
a Fairness of Election Commission in conducting elections
Y (%)
1: Alot 1382 47.6
2: Somewhat 900 31.0
3: Not much 155 5.4
4: None at all 52 1.8
8: No response 411 14.2
Total 2901 100.0
b:  Fairness of the Supreme Court while adjudicating cases
N (%)
1: Alot 1484 51.2
2: Somewhat 798 27.5
3: Not much 120 4.1
4: None at all 62 2.1
8: No response 436 15.0
Total 2901 100.0
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¢ EVM, the machine on which you press the button for voting

!

1: A lot 1496 51.6
2: Somewhat 737 254
3: Not much 169 5.8
4: None at all 76 2.6
8: No response 422 14.6
Total 2901 100.0

Q30:  Some people argue that Aadhar should be made mandatory for availing benefits of
government welfare schemes as it ensures elimination of bogus (farzi) beneficiaries.
There are others however who argue that Aadhar should not be made mandatory for
availing benefits of government welfare schemes as there have been some cases where
genuine beneficiaries have got excluded because of lack of Aadhar or problems related to

it?

1: Mandatory 1553 53.5
2: Not mandatory 656 22.6
8: No response 692 23.9
Total 2901 100.0

Q31: Do you have an Aadhaar card?

1: No 59 2.0
2: Yes 2810 96.9
8: No response 32 1.1
Total 2901 100.0

Q32:  If Lok Sabha elections are held in the country tomorrow then which party will you vote

for?

N (%)
01: Congtess 908 31.3
02: BJP 288 9.9
03: BSP 22 8
04: TRS 1028 35.4
05: CPI 1 0
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N (%)
06: CPI-M 9 3
07: NCP 2 1
08: TDP 601 2.1
09: TJS 2 1
41: AIMIM 068 2.3
55: Mahakutami/Prajakutami 2 1
70: No party 2
92: NOTA 4 1
97: Other smaller parties 0
98: Don’t know/Can’t say 498 17.2
Total 2901 100.0
Q33:  Can you tell me very briefly what NOTA Is?
N (%)
1: Respondent gave correct answer 1041 35.9
2: Respondent gave incorrect answer 425 14.6
8: Did not give any answer 1435 49.5
Total 2901 100.0
Q34:  So NOTA is the option given right at the end of a voting machine or EVM which lets a

voter reject all candidates who are contesting in a constituency. I would like to know your
opinion on NOTA. Do you think voters should opt for NOTA if they don’t like any of
the candidates or do you think by opting for NOTA, voters just end up wasting their

votes?

N (%)
1: Should opt for NOTA if candidates bad 1238 42.7
2: NOTA is wastage of votes 571 19.7
8: No response 1092 37.6
Total 2901 100.0
Q35: Do you consider the following right or wrong?
a:  Marriage between a man and a woman belonging to different castes
1: Right 1065 36.7
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2: Somewhat right 638 22.0

3: Wrong 975 33.6

8: Can't say 223 7.7

Total 2901 100.0
b:  Marriage between a man and a woman belonging to different religions

1: Right 900 31.0
2: Somewhat right 624 21.5
3: Wrong 1144 39.4
8: Can't say 233 8.0
Total 2901 100.0
Q36:  How regularly do you do the following — daily, sometimes, rarely or never?
a:  Watching news on television
%)
1: Daily 1253 43.2
2: Sometimes 872 30.1
3: Rarely 373 12.9
4: Never 355 12.2
8: No response 47 1.6
Total 2901 100.0
b:  Listen to news on radio
(o)
1: Daily 52 1.8
2: Sometimes 113 3.9
3: Rarely 338 11.6
4: Never 2281 78.6
8: No response 117 4.0
Total 2901 100.0
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c Read the newspapet/s

1: Daily 604 20.8

2: Sometimes 473 16.3

3: Rarely 294 10.1

4: Never 1432 49.4

8: No response 97 3.3

Total 2901 100.0
d:  Read news on internet

1: Daily 295 10.2
2: Sometimes 219 7.6
3: Rarely 192 6.6
4: Never 1991 68.6
8: No response 204 7.0
Total 2901 100.0
Q37:  How often do you use the following - many times a day, once or twice a day, some days a

week, some days a month, very rarely or never?

a: Facebook

1: Many times a day 321 11.1
2: Once or twice a day 257 8.9
3: A few days a week 115 4.0
4: A few days a month 50 1.7
5: Very less 57 2.0
6: Never 515 17.8
7: Don’t have an account 1162 40.1
8: No response 424 14.6
Total 2901 100.0
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b: Twitter

!

(%0)

1: Many times a day 66 2.3
2: Once or twice a day 71 2.4
3: A few days a week 52 1.8
4: A few days a month 41 1.4
5: Very less 67 2.3
6: Never 600 20.7
7: Don’t have an account 1506 51.9
8: No response 498 17.2
Total 2901 100.0
c:  Whatsapp
1: Many times a day 617 21.3
2: Once or twice a day 235 8.1
3: A few days a week 43 1.5
4: A few days a month 11 4
5: Very less 36 1.2
6: Never 473 16.3
7: Don’t have an account 1054 36.4
8: No response 431 14.9
Total 2901 100.0
Q38:  Should the present TRS government in Telangana get another chance?
N (o)
1: No 742 25.6
2: Yes 1804 62.2
8: No response/Can’t say 354 12.2
Total 2901 100.0
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Z1: What is your age?

N (%) Valid (%)
Valid 1: Up to 25 yrs 412 14.2 14.2
2: 26-35 yrs 842 29.0 29.1
3: 36-45 yrs 612 21.1 21.1
4: 46-55 yrs 411 14.2 14.2
5: 56 yrs. and above 621 21.4 21.4
Total 2898 99.9 100.0
Missing 98: No answer 2 A1
Total 2901 100.0

72: Gender

1: Male 1459 50.3
2: Female 1442 49.7
Total 2901 100.0
73: Up to what level have you studied?
Valid 0: Non Literate 1130 39.0 39.6
1: Below Primary 163 5.6 5.7
2: Primary pass/ Middle fail 220 7.6 7.7
3: Middle pass/Matric Fail 132 4.5 4.6
4: Matric 363 12,5 12.7
5: Intermediate/ College no degree 309 10.7 10.8
6: Graduate or equivalent 396 13.6 13.9
7: Post Graduate 102 3.5 3.6
8: Professional Degrees and Higher Research 39 1.4 1.4
Total 2855 98.4 100.0
Missing | 9: N.A. 46 1.6
Total 2901 | 100.0
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Z4: What is your Occupation?
hY (%)
01: Scientists 4 A1
02: Engineers 20 7
03: Doctors 5 2
04: Lawyers 3 A1
05: Accountants 4 1
06: College/Univ. Teachers 21 7
07: Writers 2 1
08: Modern Artists 3 1
09: Other higher professionals 5 2
10: Science and engineering technicians 14 .5
11: Computer operators 4 1
12: Alternative doctors 0 .0
13: Medical technicians 12 4
14: School teachers 43 1.5
15: Nursery teachers 10 3
18: Priests 4 1
19: Other lower professionals 7 2
20: Elected Officials: Top central/state level 3 1
22: Managers 6 2
23: Officials Class 1 2 A
24: Officials Class 11 5 2
25: Class III Employee (Clerical) 10 3
26: Superintendents 14 5
27: Traditional clerks 1 .0
28: Class IV Employee 12 4
29: Other administrative, managerial and clerical workers 13 4
30: Big businessmen 5 2
31: Medium businessmen 38 1.3
32: Small businessmen 78 2.7
33: Petty shopkeeper 24 8
34: Hawkers, Vendors 8 3
35: Sales executives 11 4
36: Salespersons 18 .6
37: Shop Assistants 6 2
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N (%)
38: Rentier 1 .0
39: Other businessmen 8 3
40: Waiters 1 .0
41: Dhobi 13 5
42: Barbers, beauticians 5 2
43: Ayahs, maids, domestic servants 4 A
45: Sweepers, scavengers 2 1
49: Other service workers 32 1.1
50: Mechanics, machine tool operators, drivers 64 2.2
51: Electricians, Plumbers 19 7
52: Jewellers 3 1
53: Tailors 29 1.0
54: Weavers 0 .0
56: Blacksmiths 5 2
57: Carpenters 9 3
59: Other skilled workers 33 1.1
61: Masons, bricklayers 16 5
62: Potters 1 .0
64: Furniture, basket, mat makers 1 .0
65: Rickshaw-pullers 12 4
66: Unskilled labourers 76 2.6
69: Other semi-skilled and unskilled workers 59 2.0
70: Owner-cultivators 20 + Acres 6 2
71: Owner-cultivators 10-20 Acres 17 .6
72: Owner-cultivators 5-10 Acres 46 1.6
73: Owner-cultivators 1-5 Acres 291 10.0
74: Owner-cultivators 0-1 Acre 58 2.0
75: Tenant-cultivators 5+ Acres 2 A
76: Tenant-cultivators 0-5 Acres 12 4
77: Plantation workers 1 .0
78: Agricultural labourers rearers 641 221
79: Other agriculture workers 66 2.3
80: Live-stock farming 1 0
81: Dairy farming 7 2
82: Poultry farming 1 0
83: Shepherds 4 1
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N (%)
85: Hunters and trappers 0 0
86: Fishermen 9 3
90: House-wife/husband 560 19.3
91: Students not seeking employment 190 6.6
92: Employment seckers 14 5
93: Unemployed workers, non-workers 47 1.6
95: Any other occupation 24 .8
96: Political activists, missionaties 5 2
98: Unidentifiable or unclassifiable 73 2.5
99: Not ascertained 19 7
Total 2901 100.0

a:  Are you the main earner of your household?

1: No 1602 55.2
2: Yes 1298 448
Total 2901 100.0

b:  (If No in Z4a) What is the occupation of the main earner of your household?

N | (%)  Vald

%)
Valid 01: Scientists 2 1 1
02: Engineers 23 .8 1.4
03: Doctors 2 3
04: Lawyers 2 1 1
05: Accountants 3 1 2
06: College/Univ. Teachers 13 5 8
07: Writers 0 .0 .0
08: Modern Artists 3 1 2
09: Other higher professionals 4 1 3
10: Science and engineering technicians 4 1 2
11: Computer operators 5 2 3
12: Alternative doctors 1 .0 1
13: Medical technicians 2 1 1
14: School teachers 24 .8 1.5
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N | (%)  Vald
)

15: Nursery teachers 2 1 1
18: Priests 1 .0 A1
19: Other lower professionals 1 0 0
21: Elected Officials: District level elected officials 1 .0 A
22: Managers 8 3 5
23: Officials Class 1 1 .0 A
24: Officials Class 11 1 A A
25: Class III Employee (Clerical) 4 1 3
26: Superintendents 1 0 1
27: Traditional clerks 1 .0 .0
28: Class IV Employee 3 1 2
29: Other administrative, managerial and clerical 11 4 7
workers

30: Big businessmen 3 1 2
31: Medium businessmen 46 1.6 2.9
32: Small businessmen 80 2.8 5.0
33: Petty shopkeeper 22 .8 1.4
34: Hawkers, Vendots 3 1 2
35: Sales executives 11 4 7
306: Salespersons 2 A A
37: Shop Assistants 12 4 7
38: Rentier 1 .0 A
39: Other businessmen 12 4 .8
40: Waiters 2 Ad A
41: Dhobi 5 2 3
42: Barbers, beauticians 1 .0 A
44: Chowkidars, caretakers 0 .0 .0
45: Sweepers, scavengers 4 2 3
49: Other service workers 14 5 9
50: Mechanics, machine tool operators, drivers 51 1.8 3.2
51: Electricians, Plumbers 12 4 .8
52: Jewellers 2 A A
53: Tailors 17 .6 1.1
54: Weavers 0 .0 .0
56: Blacksmiths 4 1 2
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N | (%)  Vald

%)
57: Carpenters 4 1 2
59: Other skilled workers 16 5 1.0
60: Miners 0 .0 .0
61: Masons, bricklayers 12 4 .8
64: Furniture, basket, mat makers 1 .0 A
65: Rickshaw-pullers 8 3 5
66: Unskilled labourers 48 1.7 3.0
69: Other semi-skilled and unskilled workers 25 9 1.6
70: Owner-cultivators 20 + Acres 10 4 .6
71: Owner-cultivators 10-20 Acres 15 5 9
72: Owner-cultivators 5-10 Acres 38 1.3 2.4
73: Owner-cultivators 1-5 Acres 250 8.6 15.6
74: Owner-cultivators 0-1 Acre 46 1.6 2.9
75: Tenant-cultivators 5+ Acres 4 1 2
76: Tenant-cultivators 0-5 Acres 11 4 7
77: Plantation workers 2 A A
78: Agricultural labourers rearers 442 15.2 27.6
79: Other agriculture workers 46 1.6 2.9
80: Live-stock farming 4 1 2
81: Dairy farming 8 3 5
82: Poultry farming 1 0 0
83: Shepherds 8 3 5
84: Forest produce gatherer 1 0 1
85: Hunters and trappers 0 0 0
86: Fishermen 0 .0 .0
89: Other breeders and cattle 3 1 2
90: House-wife/husband 8 3 5
92: Employment seekers 2 1 1
93: Unemployed workers, non-workers 4 1 3
95: Any other occupation 19 7 1.2
96: Political activists, missionaties 2 N N
98: Unidentifiable or unclassifiable 131 4.5 8.2
Total 1602 55.2 100.0

Missing | 99: Not ascertained 1298 44.8

Total 2901 | 100.0
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c (To be asked only to those who said their occupation is farming in Z4) How
often do you get the right price for your crop/s where you usually sell it - always,
many times, sometimes, rarely or never?

N (%) Valid (%)
Valid 1: Always 75 2.6 6.1
Many times 224 7.7 18.2
3: Sometimes 512 17.7 41.6
4: Rarely 225 7.7 18.3
5: Never 103 3.6 8.4
8: No response 91 3.1 7.4
Total 1230 42.4 100.0
Missing 9: N.A. 1670 57.6
Total 2901 100.0
Z5: Are you married?
1: No 349 12.0
2: Yes 2414 83.2
3: Divorced 12 4
4: Widowed 115 4.0
5: Separated 3 1
8: Did not answer/No response 8 3
Total 2901 100.0

Z6a: What is your caste group — SC, ST, OBC or General?

N (%) Valid (%)
Valid 1: Scheduled Caste (SC) 480 16.6 16.6
2: Scheduled Tribe (ST) 297 10.2 10.3
3: Other Backward Classes (OBC) 1625 56.0 56.2
4: Other 490 16.9 17.0
Total 2892 99.7 100.0
Missing 9: N.A. 9 3
Total 2901 100.0
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Z6b:  And what is your Caste/Jati-biradati/ Tribe name?
N (%)
010: Brahmins 25 9
045: Vaisya, Komati 35 1.2
099: Other Upper Castes 26 9
110: Reddy 204 7.0
115: Kamma 30 1.1
130: Raju 1 .0
135: Velama 9 3
136: Kapu, Balija, Telaga, Ontari 38 1.3
210: Yadava, Golla, Kuruma 213 7.4
222: Gowda, Gavalla 190 6.6
232: Munnuru Kapu 91 3.1
237: Mudiraj, Mutraju, Tenugollu 186 6.4
241: Kalinga 1 .0
246: Thurpu Kapu 6 2
251: Koppulu Velama: Naidu 9 3
299: Other Peasant OBC 89 3.1
300: Devanga (Weavers) 73 2.5
310: Darzee (Tailors) 6 2
330: Boya, Valmiki 77 2.7
335: Achari: Kamsali 22 .8
345: Kummara: Salivahana 21 7
355: Kammari: Kanchari 40 1.4
375: Medara, Mahendra 20 7
399: Other Craftsmen 31 1.1
400: Pallekari 38 1.3
410: Rajaka: Chakali 74 2.5
420: Mangali 16 5
430: Gandla: Telika 9 3
435: Dudekula 7 2
445: OBC traders 6 2
455: Perika 119 4.1
460: Landless labourers: Bhartraju, Jogi, Jangam 6 2
470 Kalavanthulu 6 2
499: Other Service OBC 22 .8
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N (%)
500: Madiga 286 9.8
520: Adi Andhra 2 |
526: Mala 171 5.9
530: Mala Jangam 4 2
535: Relli 1 0
540: Sindhollu: Pambada 5 2
599: Other SC 9 3
600: Gond 90 3.1
601: Yerukula 15 5
602: Lambadi, Sugali: Naik 150 52
603: Konda Dora: Konda Kapu 2 1
604: Yanadi 2 A
605: Boya 2 1
606: Savara 4 1
607: Jatapu 0 0
608: Chenchu 1 .0
699: Other ST 15 5
700: Ashrafs (Sayyad Shaikh) 128 4.4
710: Mughal (Khan) 16 5
720: Rajput (Peasant Proprietors) 0 .0
730: Other Upper Caste Muslims 35 1.2
740: Peasants/Traders 6 2
750: Craftsmen/Weavers 6 2
760: Service 2 d
770: Ex-Untouchables/Muslim Dalits 3 1
780: Other Muslim OBC 57 2.0
790: Muslim No Caste/Other Muslims 63 2.2
800: Jat Sikh 1 0
820: OBC SIkh 2 |
850: OBC Christians 1 .0
870: Christians No Caste/Other Christians 5 2
880: Other Minorities 0 .0
995: Hindu no caste 53 1.8
999: Not Ascertained/ Failed to ask/ Answer refused 12 4
Total 2901 100.0
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Z7: What is your religion?

1: Hindu 2475 85.3
2: Muslim 336 11.6
3: Christian 68 2.4
4: Sikh 2 1
7: Parsi 1 .0
8: No religion 9 3
9: Others 9 )
Total 2901 100.0
Z8: How often do you do the following activities — regularly, sometimes, only on festivals or
never?
a:  Pooja/namaz/prayer/read path
N (o)

1: Daily 743 25.6
2: Weekly 1066 36.7
3: Only on festivals 935 32.2
4: Never 141 4.9
8: No response 17 .6
Total 2901 100.0

b:  Keep fasts (vrat, roza, upwaas)

1: Daily 161 5.6

2: Weekly 683 23.6

3: Only on festivals 1124 38.7

4: Never 884 30.5

8: No response 48 1.7

Total 2901 100.0
¢ Temple/mosque/gurudwara/church

!

()
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| (%)
1: Daily 376 13.0
2: Weekly 1226 42.3
3: Only on festivals 1041 35.9
4: Never 238 8.2
8: No response 20 7
Total 2901 100.0
7.9: Which ration card do you have?
N | (%)
1: Above Poverty Line 273 9.4
2: Below Poverty Line 2180 75.2
3: Antyodaya 40 1.4
4: Annapurna 97 3.3
5: Do not have 252 8.7
6: Had, but lost it 34 1.2
7: Others 25 9
Total 2901 100.0
Z10:  What kind of mobile phone do you have- a simple phone or a smart phone with a touch
screen?

1: Simple phone 1352 46.6
2: Smartphone 973 33.5
3: Don’t have a mobile phone 558 19.3
8: No response 17 .6
Total 2901 100.0
a (If respondent has a mobile phone) Does you phone have an internet
connection?
) (%) Valid (%)
Valid 1: No 861 29.7 47.5
2:Yes 891 30.7 49.2
8: No response 58 2.0 3.2
Total 1810 62.4 100.0
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Valid (%)

Missing 9: N.A. 1090 37.6
Total 2901 100.0
Z11:  Are you a pure vegetarian, vegetarian but eat eggs or you eat meat/fish as well?
1: Pure vegetarian 173 6.0
2: Vegetarian but eat eggs 131 4.5
3: Non-vegetarian eat meat/fish 2535 87.4
8: Did not tell 601 2.1
Total 2901 100.0
Z12:  Area/locality
1: Village 2593 89.4
2: Town (50,000-1 lakh ) 180 6.2
3: Small City ( 1-5 lakh) 75 2.6
4: Big City(Above 5 lakh) 53 1.8
Total 2901 100.0
a:  (If Town/City/Metropolitan) Type of house where Respondent lives (own or
rented)
N (%) Valid (%)
Valid 1: House/Flat/Bunglow 16 .5 5.3
2: House/Flat with 5 or more rooms 13 5 4.5
3: House/Flat with 4 rooms 35 1.2 11.8
4: House/Flat with 3 rooms 60 2.1 20.1
5: House with 2 rooms 99 3.4 33.1
6: House with 1 room 27 9 9.1
7: Mainly a kutcha house 45 1.5 15.0
8: Slum/jhuggi/jhopdi 3 1 1.1
Total 299 10.3 100.0
Missing 9: N.A. 2601 89.7
Total 2901 100.0
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b:  (Ifvillage) Type of house where Respondent lives (own or rented)

N (%) Valid (%)
Valid 1: Pucca 1004 34.6 46.6
2: Pucca-Kutcha 496 171 23.0
3: Kutcha 480 16.5 22.3
4: Hut 176 6.1 8.2
Total 2156 74.3 100.0
Missing 9: N.A. 745 25.7
Total 2901 100.0
Z13:  Total number of adults in the family
N (%)
1: One 119 4.1
2: Two 940 32.4
3: Three 688 23.7
4: Four 665 22.9
5: Five 285 9.8
6: Six 120 4.1
7: Seven 33 1.1
8: Eight 32 1.1
9: Nine and above 19 7
Total 2901 100.0

Z13: Total number of children in the family

0: Blank/NA 986 34.0
1: One 555 19.1
2: Two 966 33.3
3: Three 248 8.5
4: Four 67 2.3
5: Five 37 1.3
6: Six 21 v
7: Seven 12 4
8: Eight 7 3
9: Nine and above 2 A
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Total 2901 100.0

Z15: In normal circumstances, what is your monthly household expenditure?

01: Up to 1,000 75 2.6
02: 1,001 to 2,000 151 5.2
03: 2,001 to 3,000 313 10.8
04: 3,001 to 5,000 536 18.5
05: 5,001 to 7,500 441 15.2
06: 7,501 to 10,000 600 20.7
07: 10,001 to 15,000 383 13.2
08: 15,001 to 20,000 160 55
09: 20,001 to 30,000 60 2.1
10: 30,001 to 50,000 26 9
11: Over 50,000 5 2
98: No answer 151 5.2
Total 2901 100.0

Z16: Do you or members of your household have the following things?

a:  Car/Jeep/Van

1: No 2650 91.4
2: Yes 250 8.6
Total 2901 100.0

b: Scooter/Motorcycle/Moped

1: No 1362 46.9
2: Yes 1539 53.1
Total 2901 100.0
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Air conditioner

1: No 2734 94.2

2: Yes 167 5.8

Total 2901 100.0
d:  Computet/laptop/IPad

1: No 2566 88.4
2: Yes 335 11.6
Total 2901 100.0

Electric fan/cooler

1: No 244 8.4

2: Yes 2657 91.6

Total 2901 100.0
f: Washing machine

1: No 2439 84.1

2: Yes 462 15.9

Total 2901 100.0
g:  Fridge

1: No 1950 67.2

2:Yes 950 32.8

Total 2901 100.0
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Television

1: No 377 13.0
2: Yes 2524 87.0
Total 2901 100.0

Bank/post office account

1: No 270 9.3
2: Yes 2631 90.7
Total 2901 100.0

A'TM/Debit/Credit Card

1: No 994 34.3

2: Yes 1907 65.7

Total 2901 100.0
k:  LPG gas

1: No 423 14.6
2: Yes 2478 85.4
Total 2901 100.0

Internet connection in the house

1: No 2641 91.0

2:Yes 260 9.0

Total 2901 100.0
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m:  Toilet inside your house

1: No 886 30.5
2: Yes 2015 69.5
Total 2901 100.0
n:  Pumping set
N (%)
1: No 2371 81.7
2: Yes 530 18.3
Total 2901 100.0
o:  Tractor

1: No 2786 96.1
2: Yes 114 3.9
Total 2901 100.0
Z18:  What’s your monthly household income after putting together the income of all
members?
01: Up to 1,000 32 1.1
02: 1,001 to 2,000 74 2.6
03: 2,001 to 3,000 131 4.5
04: 3,001 to 5,000 315 10.9
05: 5,001 to 7,500 363 12.5
06: 7,501 to 10,000 533 18.4
07: 10,001 to 15,000 494 17.0
08: 15,001 to 20,000 253 8.7
09: 20,001 to 30,000 244 8.4
10: 30,001 to 50,000 148 5.1
11: Over 50,000 63 2.2
98: No answer 250 8.6
Total 2901 100.0
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E1l: During the interview did you at any time feel that the respondent was answering the
questions under some fear or pressure?

1: Yes 2539 87.5
2: No 307 10.6
3: Could not tell 55 1.9
Total 2901 100.0
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